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Klamath County Public Health

Oregon COVID-19 update December 7, 2020

Updated 12/7/2020 with data from 12:01 am (updated Monday - Friday)*

Total cases 85,788

Total deaths 1,045

Positive tests 122,431

Negative tests 2,031,230

Total tests 2,153,661

Age group Cases’ Percent Ever Deaths?
hospitalized*

0to9 4075 5% 51 0

10 to 19 9178 11% 79 0

20 to 29 18357 21% 321 2

30 to 39 15298 18% 383 10

40 to 49 13426 16% 533 21

50 to 59 10919 13% 741 65

60 to 69 7037 8% 950 157

70to 79 4167 5% 979 250

80 and over 3164 4% 950 540

Not available 166 0% 25 0

Total 85787 100% 5012 1045

Sex Cases! Percent Deaths? Percent

Female 44192 52% 464 44%

Male 41019 48% 580 56%

Non-binary 6 0% 0 0%

Not available 570 1% 1 0%

Total 85787 100% 1045 100%
Hospitalized* Cases! Percent

Yes 5012 6%

No 58310 68%

Not provided 22465 26%

Total 85787 100%




Data current as of 9:00am 12/4/2020

Hospital Capacity and Usage in Oregon as reported to HOSCAP*

Overall Capacity Available Total Staffed
Adult ICU Beds 145 Staffed Adult ICU Beds 711
Adult non-1CU Beds 661 Staffed Adult non-ICU Beds 4,469
NI(U[F’ICU Beds 127 Staffed NI(U[F’\CU Beds 380
Pediatric non-1CU Beds 100 Staffed Pediatric non-1CU Beds 329

COVID-19 Details Patients with Suspected Only Patients with

or Confirmed COVID-19 Confirmed COVID-19

Current Hospitalized Patients 596 Patients Hospitalized 557
Current Patients in ICU Beds 127 Patientsin ICU Beds 115
Current Patients on Ventilators 59 Patients on Ventilators 58
Available Ventilators 745

Data current as of 12:01am 12/4/2020

Oregon COVID-19 Testing Results as Reported to OPERAT

Total Cases 21,437 Total Deaths 1,003
Cumulative COVID-19 Electronic Lab Reports (ELR) Testing in Oregon  Testing at Oregon State Public Health Lab (OSPHL)

Positive ELRs 117 021 Specimens received yesterday 288

Test results released yesterday 375
MNegative ELRs

Specimens pending as of 8:00 PM yesterday 1.
Grand Total 2,087,054  Total Tested at OSPHL 33,814

Age, Sex and Hospitalization Status for Confirmed and Presumptive COVID-19 Cases (Cumulative)

Cases by Age Group Cases by Sex (as reported to OHA)

Otog 3,874 (4. Female 41,982 (51.6%)

10to 19 8,674 (10.79 Male 38,003 (47.8

20tc 29 17,461 (21. MNon-binary

30to 39 4 607 (17 .99 Not available 546 (0.7%)
; o

40 to 49 Total 81,437 (100.0%)

50to 59

50 to 68 Hospitalized During Iliness?

7ot Yes 4,859 [6.0%)

80+ No

Not available 7 (0.2%) Mot available
Total 81,437 (100.0%)  Total




Electronic laboratory reports (same data available on Dec. 4, 2020)

Cumulative

County

Baker
Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia
Coos

Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harney
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake

Lane
Lincoln
Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Multnomah
Polk
Sherman
Tillamook
Umatilla
Union
Wallowa
Wasco
Washington
Wheeler
Yamhill
Grand Total

Total ELRs

5,135
59,348
221,931
18,446
20,568
18424
7,731
3,959
79,276
32,259
608
2,117
1,922
16,436
98,852
9,336
24,802
23,009
1,506
173,174
25,657
60,175
15,978
168,750
4,461
510,235
31,483
754
7,487
35,703
6,166
1,375
14,310
325,196
247
60,238
2,087,054

Megative ELRs

3,967
57,738
210,996
17,657
19,759
17,853
7,270
3,849
74,861
31,328
588
1,971
1,794
15,766
93,711
8,435
24,231
21,860
1,276
168,223
24,096
56,477
12,090
154,484
3,632
481,913
29,743
721
7,317
30,854
5,503
1,325
13,549
307,475
237
57,484
1,970,033

Positive ELRs

1,168
1,610
10,935
789
809
571
4e1
110
4,415
931

20

146
128
E70
5,141
901
571
1,149
230
4951
1,561
3,698
3,888
14 266
829
28,322
1,740
33

170
4,849
663

50

781
17721
10
2,754
117,021

ELR Test Positivity

22.7%
2.7%
4.9%
4 3%
2.9%
3.1%
£.0%
2.8%
5.6%
2.9%
3.3%
£.9%
6.7%
4.1%
5.2%
9.7%
2.3%
5.0%

15.3%
2.9%
£.1%
6.1%

24 3%
8.5%

18.6%
5.6%
5.5%
4 4%
2.3%

12.6%

10.8%
3.6%
5.3%
5.4%
4.0%
4.6%
5.6%



ELRs received on 12/z/2020

County

Baker
Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia
Coos

Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harnay
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake

Lane
Lincoln
Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Multnamah
Polk
Sherman
Tillamook
Umatilla
Union
Wallowa
Wasco
Washington
Whealer
Yambhill
Grand Total

Total ELRs

30
2,663
3,926

147
239
364
136

33

1,353
984

58

11
200
1,801
123
262
549
23
4,196
153
1,302
239
4,032
117
10,249
582
10
132
1,100
216

154
7.382

1,125
44,007

Megative ELRs

29
2,604
3,663
129
225
348
124
27
1,238
944
6

55

9
185
1,655
108
335
464
22
3,966
150
1,191
213
3,563
101
9,632
527

126
950
200

137
6,913

1,057
40,915

Positive ELRs

1
59
263
18
14
16
1z
&
115
40
o

3

2
15
146
15
27
85
1
230

111
26
469
16
617
55

150

16

17
469

68
3,092

(D12/3/2020

ELR Test Positivity

3.3%
2.2%
6.7%
12.2%
5.9%
4 4%
8.8%
18.2%
8.5%
4.1%
0.0%
5.2%
18.2%
7.5%
2.1%
12.2%
7.5%
15.5%
4.3%
5.5%
2.0%
8.5%
10.9%
11 6%
13.7%
£.0%
5.5%
10.0%
4.5%
13.6%
7.4%
0.0%
11.0%
£.4%
0.0%
6.0%
7.0%



'"This includes cases confirmed by diagnostic testing and presumptive cases.
Presumptive cases are people without a positive diagnostic test who have COVID-19-
like symptoms and had close contact with a laboratory confirmed case. Antibody test
results are not included in our data. County of residence for cases may change as new
information becomes available. If changes occur, we will update our counts accordingly.

2For additional details on individuals who have died from COVID-19 in Oregon,
please refer to our press releases.

3This includes cases who test negative and are not epi-linked to a confirmed case.

“Ever hospitalized, if available, as reported to OPERA. OPERA is the state of Oregon’s
electronic disease surveillance system for COVID-19. Cases are considered
hospitalized if they were ever admitted to the hospital for inpatient care during the their
COVID-19 illness. Cases who were examined in but not admitted to a hospital may be
incorrectly classified as hospitalized until interview and medical record review are
complete, leading to fluctuations in the number of hospitalized COVID-19 cases.


https://www.oregon.gov/oha/erd/pages/covid-19-news.aspx
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