Klamath County Public Health

Oregon COVID-19 update December 7, 2020 5 pages

Updated 12/7/2020 with data from 12:01 am (updated Monday - Friday)*			
Total cases 85,788			
Total deaths 1,045			
Positive tests 122,431			
Negative tests 2,031,230			
Total tests	2,153,661		

Age group	Cases ¹	Percent	Ever	Deaths ²
			hospitalized ⁴	
0 to 9	4075	5%	51	0
10 to 19	9178	11%	79	0
20 to 29	18357	21%	321	2
30 to 39	15298	18%	383	10
40 to 49	13426	16%	533	21
50 to 59	10919	13%	741	65
60 to 69	7037	8%	950	157
70 to 79	4167	5%	979	250
80 and over	3164	4%	950	540
Not available	166	0%	25	0
Total	85787	100%	5012	1045

Sex	Cases ¹	Percent	Deaths ²	Percent
Female	44192	52%	464	44%
Male	41019	48%	580	56%
Non-binary	6	0%	0	0%
Not available	570	1%	1	0%
Total	85787	100%	1045	100%

Hospitalized⁴	Cases ¹	Percent
Yes	5012	6%
No	58310	68%
Not provided	22465	26%
Total	85787	100%

			Data current as of 9:00am 12/4/2020		
Hospital Capacity and Usage in Oregon as reported to HOSCAP*					
Overall Capacity	Available	Total Staffed			
Adult ICU Beds	146	Staffed Adult ICU Beds	711		
Adult non-ICU Beds	661	Staffed Adult non-ICU Beds	4,469		
NICU/PICU Beds	127	Staffed NICU/PICU Beds	380		
Pediatric non-ICU Beds	100	Staffed Pediatric non-ICU Beds	329		
COVID-19 Details	Patients with Suspected or Confirmed COVID-19		Only Patients with Confirmed COVID-19		
Current Hospitalized Patients	596	Patients Hospitalized	557		
Current Patients in ICU Beds	127	Patients in ICU Beds	115		
Current Patients on Ventilators	59	Patients on Ventilators	58		
Available Ventilators	745				

		Data	current as of 12:01am 12/4/202	
Oregon COVID-19 Testing Results as Reported to OPERA†				
Total Cases	81,437	Total Deaths	1,003	
Cumulative COVID-19 Electronic Lab F	eports (ELR) Testing in Oregon	Testing at Oregon State Public Health Lab	(OSPHL)	
Positive ELRs	117.021	Specimens received yesterday	26	
	,	Test results released yesterday	37	
Negative ELRs	1,970,033	Specimens pending as of 8:00 PM yesterday	12	
Grand Total	2,087,054	Total Tested at OSPHL	33.81	
Age, Sex and Hospita Cases by Age Group	ization Status for Comfrine	ed and Presumptive COVID-19 Cases (Cases by Sex (as reported to OHA)	Cumulative)	
Cases by Age Group		Cases by Sex (as reported to OHA)	,	
Cases by Age Group	3,874 (4.8%)		41,982 (51.6%	
Cases by Age Group 0 to 9 10 to 19	3,874 (4.8%) 8,674 (10.7%)	Cases by Sex (as reported to OHA) Female	41,982 (51.69 38,903 (47.89	
Cases by Age Group	3,874 (4.8%) 8,674 (10.7%) 17,461 (21.4%)	Cases by Sex (as reported to OHA) Female Male	41,982 (51.69 38,903 (47.89 6 (0.09 546 (0.79	
Cases by Age Group 0 to 9 10 to 19 20 to 29	3,874 (4.8%) 8,674 (10.7%)	Cases by Sex (as reported to OHA) Female Male Non-binary	41,982 (51.69 38,903 (47.89 6 (0.09 546 (0.79	
Cases by Age Group 0 to 9 10 to 19 20 to 29 30 to 39	3,874 (4.8%) 8,674 (10.7%) 17,461 (21.4%) 14,607 (17.9%)	Cases by Sex (as reported to OHA) Female Male Non-binary Not available	41,982 (51.696 38,903 (47.896 6 (0.096 546 (0.796	
Cases by Age Group 0 to 9 10 to 19 20 to 29 30 to 39 40 to 49	3,874 (4.8%) 8,674 (10.7%) 17,461 (21.4%) 14,607 (17.9%) 12,728 (15.6%)	Cases by Sex (as reported to OHA) Female Male Non-binary Not available	41,982 (51.696 38,903 (47.896 6 (0.096 546 (0.796	
Cases by Age Group 0 to 9 10 to 19 20 to 29 30 to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59	3,874 (4.896) 8,674 (10.796) 17,461 (21.496) 14,607 (17.996) 12,728 (15.696) 10,383 (12.796) 6,623 (8.196) 3,935 (4.896)	Cases by Sex (as reported to OHA) Female Male Non-binary Not available Total	41,982 (51.6% 38,903 (47.8% 6 (0.0% 546 (0.7% 81,437 (100.0%	
Cases by Age Group 0 to 9 10 to 19 20 to 29 30 to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 to 69	3,874 (4.8%) 8,674 (10.7%) 17,461 (21.4%) 14,607 (17.9%) 12,728 (15.6%) 10,383 (12.7%) 6,623 (8.1%) 3,935 (4.8%) 3,005 (3.7%)	Cases by Sex (as reported to OHA) Female Male Non-binary Not available Total Hospitalized During Illness?	41,982 (51.6% 38,903 (47.8% 6 (0.0% 546 (0.7% 81,437 (100.0% 4,859 (6.0%	
Cases by Age Group 0 to 9 10 to 19 20 to 29 30 to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 to 69 70 to 79	3,874 (4.896) 8,674 (10.796) 17,461 (21.496) 14,607 (17.996) 12,728 (15.696) 10,383 (12.796) 6,623 (8.196) 3,935 (4.896)	Cases by Sex (as reported to OHA) Female Male Non-binary Not available Total Hospitalized During Illness? Yes	41,982 (51.6% 38,903 (47.8% 6 (0.0%) 546 (0.7% 81,437 (100.0% 4,859 (6.0% 55,895 (68.6% 20,663 (25.4%	

Electronic laboratory reports (same data available on Dec. 4, 2020)

Cumulative

County	Total ELRs	Negative ELRs	Positive ELRs	ELR Test Positivity
Baker	5,135	3,967	1,168	22.7%
Benton	59,348	57,738	1,610	2.7%
Clackamas	221,931	210,996	10,935	4.9%
Clatsop	18,446	17,657	789	4.3%
Columbia	20,568	19,759	809	3.9%
Coos	18,424	17,853	571	3.1%
Crook	7,731	7,270	461	6.0%
Curry	3,959	3,849	110	2.8%
Deschutes	79,276	74,861	4,415	5.6%
Douglas	32,259	31,328	931	2.9%
Gilliam	608	588	20	3.3%
Grant	2,117	1,971	146	6.9%
Harney	1,922	1,794	128	6.7%
Hood River	16,436	15,766	670	4.1%
Jackson	98,852	93,711	5,141	5.2%
Jefferson	9,336	8,435	901	9.7%
Josephine	24,802	24,231	571	2.3%
Klamath	23,009	21,860	1,149	5.0%
Lake	1,506	1,276	230	15.3%
Lane	173,174	168,223	4,951	2.9%
Lincoln	25,657	24,096	1,561	6.1%
Linn	60,175	56,477	3,698	6.1%
Malheur	15,978	12,090	3,888	24.3%
Marion	168,750	154,484	14,266	8.5%
Morrow	4,461	3,632	829	18.6%
Multnomah	510,235	481,913	28,322	5.6%
Polk	31,483	29,743	1,740	5.5%
Sherman	754	721	33	4.4%
Tillamook	7,487	7,317	170	2.3%
Umatilla	35,703	30,854	4,849	13.6%
Union	6,166	5,503	663	10.8%
Wallowa	1,375	1,325	50	3.6%
Wasco	14,310	13,549	761	5.3%
Washington	325,196	307,475	17,721	5.4%
Wheeler	247	237	10	4.0%
Yamhill	60,238	57,484	2,754	4.6%
Grand Total	2,087,054	1,970,033	117,021	5.6%

County	Total ELRs	Negative ELRs	Positive ELRs	ELR Test Positivity
Baker	30	29	1	3.3%
Benton	2,663	2,604	59	2.2%
Clackamas	3,926	3,663	263	6.7%
Clatsop	147	129	18	12.2%
Columbia	239	225	14	5.9%
Coos	364	348	16	4.4%
Crook	136	124	12	8.8%
Curry	33	27	6	18.2%
Deschutes	1,353	1,238	115	8.5%
Douglas	984	944	40	4.1%
Gilliam	6	6	0	0.0%
Grant	58	55	3	5.2%
Harney	11	9	2	18.2%
Hood River	200	185	15	7.5%
Jackson	1,801	1,655	146	8.1%
Jefferson	123	108	15	12.2%
Josephine	362	335	27	7.5%
Klamath	549	464	85	15.5%
Lake	23	22	1	4.3%
Lane	4,196	3,966	230	5.5%
Lincoln	153	150	3	2.0%
Linn	1,302	1,191	111	8.5%
Malheur	239	213	26	10.9%
Marion	4,032	3,563	469	11.6%
Morrow	117	101	16	13.7%
Multnomah	10,249	9,632	617	6.0%
Polk	582	527	55	9.5%
Sherman	10	9	1	10.0%
Tillamook	132	126	6	4.5%
Umatilla	1,100	950	150	13.6%
Union	216	200	16	7.4%
Wallowa	8	8	0	0.0%
Wasco	154	137	17	11.0%
Washington	7,382	6,913	469	6.4%
Wheeler	2	2	0	0.0%
Yamhill	1,125	1,057	68	6.0%
Grand Total	44,007	40,915	3,092	7.0%

This includes cases confirmed by diagnostic testing and presumptive cases. Presumptive cases are people without a positive diagnostic test who have COVID-19-like symptoms and had close contact with a laboratory confirmed case. Antibody test results are **not** included in our data. County of residence for cases may change as new information becomes available. If changes occur, we will update our counts accordingly.

²For additional details on individuals who have died from COVID-19 in Oregon, please <u>refer to our press releases</u>.

³This includes cases who test negative and are not epi-linked to a confirmed case.

⁴Ever hospitalized, if available, as reported to OPERA. OPERA is the state of Oregon's electronic disease surveillance system for COVID-19. Cases are considered hospitalized if they were ever admitted to the hospital for inpatient care during the their COVID-19 illness. Cases who were examined in but not admitted to a hospital may be incorrectly classified as hospitalized until interview and medical record review are complete, leading to fluctuations in the number of hospitalized COVID-19 cases.